Category

Clock Hour(s) of

Continuing Education
Credit

REL-SC-0-CM-ACA

REL-SRC-0-AD

REL-SRC-0-AS

REL-RED-M2B
REL-HHS-0-AD

REL-SRC-0-ADRDHCIT

REL-SRC-0-BHOOA-V2
REL-RED-M1C

REL-CH-0-CARDPCI

REL-RED-L2F

REL-RED-K2A

REL-RED-J2L

REL-RED-K1A
REL-CH-0-CPSTT
REL-SRC-0-CD
REL-C2L-1457AD
REL-C2L-USS-24340

REL-C2L-1130

REL-RED-D3A

REL-RED-L2H

REL-C2L-USS-6000

REL-C2L-1217

REL-SC-0-EOL-ELSSCPC

REL-SC-O-LEAD-EDE

REL-SRC-0-EYAP

REL-C2L-1058

REL-RED-J2N

REL-SC-0-LEAD-EDMSC

REL-C2L-1313AD

REL-C2L-1167

REL-SRC-0-FSQRS
REL-HHS-0-GL

About Choking and Aspiration
About Diabetes

About Stroke

Adverse Incidents

Alzheimer's Disease

Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders: Handle with Care - Intensive
Training

Behavioral Health Options for Older Adults
California Law - Reporting Elder and Dependent Adult Abuse

Cardiovascular Pathophysiology, Complications, and Interventions

Care Planning and Implementation
Caring for the Elderly
Challenging Behaviors in Dementia Care

Changing the Culture in Nursing Homes
Chest Pain Symptoms, Tests, and Treatments
Clostridium Difficile

Common Respiratory Disorders

Communicating with Older Adults with Dementia

Critical Issues in Aging and Sexuality for Long-Term Care Professionals
Customer Service in Assisted Living Dining Rooms

Documentation that Prevents Fraud and Abuse

Empowering Residents through ADLs

End of Life Series: Ethical Considerations for Palliative Care

End of Life Series: Symptom Control in Palliative Care

Enhancing the Dining Experience

Enriching Your Activities Program

Ergonomics and Body Mechanics

Ethical Considerations in Dementia Care

Ethical Decision Making in Senior Care
Ethics and Boundaries in Healthcare (1313AD)
Ethics for Licensed Nursing Home Administrators

Five-Star Quality Rating System

Grief and Loss

Disease and Condition
Management
Disease and Condition
Management
Disease and Condition
Management

Safety
Older Adults

Disease and Condition
Management
Disease and Condition
Management

State - Specific
Medical and Dental

Skilled Nursing MDS
Fundamentals

Clinical Skills

Disease and Condition
Management

Clinical Skills

Medical and Dental
Advanced Clinical Skills
Therapy

Hospice Clinical

Regulatory

Assisted Living Soft Skills

Skilled Nursing MDS
Fundamentals

Skilled Nursing Clinical Skills

Home Health Compliance

End of Life Palliative Care

Skilled Nursing
Departmental Specialty

Skilled Nursing
Departmental Specialty

Therapy

Disease and Condition
Management

Skilled Nursing Compliance

Therapy

Skilled Nursing Compliance

Advanced Leadership
Mental Health General

1.25
1.5

0.75

1.5

1.25

1.25

0.5

1.75

1.25

0.5

1.5

1.5



REL-C2L-1198

REL-SRC-0-HHCEPO

REL-SC-0-HOS-HC-MPPCP

REL-SRC-0-HLTCRR

REL-HHS-0-IPDCAAN

REL-RED-L2D

REL-C2L-1392

REL-RED-T4A
REL-SC-0-LLTC2
REL-SC-0-LLTC1
REL-RED-T5A
REL-SRC-0-LAD

REL-SC-0-LEAD-LMLTC-IC

REL-SC-0-LEAD-LMLTC-
WDC

REL-SRC-0-MOLTC

REL-PAL-0-MPSUNI

REL-RED-L2B

REL-C2L-1101
REL-RED-L2J

REL-RT-0-RN588A

REL-RT-0-RN588C

REL-RT-0-RN588B

REL-ALL-0-MDRO
REL-HHS-0-OPD
REL-SRC-0-OAP

REL-SRC-0-PAM

REL-RED-J5B
REL-SRC-0-PRLTC

REL-C2L-USS-24320

REL-SRC-0-RRBSC

REL-C2L-1375AD

REL-RED-D1B

REL-RED-D1A

REL-SRC-0-SCP
REL-C2L-1257

Hepatitis: The ABCs

Home Health: Coverage, Eligibility, and Physician Orders

Hospice Care - Managing Pain from a Palliative Care Perspective
Hospice in Long Term Care: Regulatory Requirements

Identifying and Preventing Dependent Adult Abuse and Neglect

Increasing Resident Voice

Interviewing for MDS 3.0 Resident Assessment

Leadership and Human Behavior
Leadership in Long-Term Care: The How
Leadership in Long-Term Care: The Why
Leadership Styles and Team Building

Legal Aspects of Documentation

Linen Management in Long Term Care: Inventory and Control

Linen Management in Long Term Care: The Wash and Drying Cycle

Maintenance Operations in Long-Term Care

Management of Pain & Symptoms Using Non-Pharmacologic
Interventions

Managing the RAI Framework for Success

Medical Errors Prevention

Medical Necessity

Motivational Interviewing in Health Care: A Focus on Language

Motivational Interviewing in Health Care: The Building Blocks of the
Process and The Art of Sharing

Motivational Interviewing in Health Care: The 'Spirit' and Core Skills of

Motivational Interviewing
Multi-drug Resistant Organisms (MDROs)

Overview of Personality Disorders

Overview of the Aging Process
Pain Assessment and Management

Preventing Medical Errors in Senior Care Facilities

Preventing Rehospitalizations in Long-Term Care

Providing High Quality Dementia Care - An Overview

Resident-to-Resident Bullying in Senior Care

Role of the New Administrator in Long-Term Care

Safe Food Handling Part |

Safe Food Handling Part Il

SBAR — Communication with Purpose

Sharps: Needlestick Injury Prevention and Response

Home Health Disease and
Condition Management

Home Health Regulatory

End of Life Palliative Care
Hospice Clinical

Compliance/Safety-HHS

Skilled Nursing MDS
Fundamentals

Skilled Nursing Regulatory
Leadership

Advanced Leadership
Advanced Leadership
Leadership

Regulatory

Departmental Specialty
Departmental Specialty
Departmental Specialty

Palliative Care

Skilled Nursing MDS
Fundamentals

Safety
Therapy Org

Therapy
Therapy

Therapy

Compliance/Safety
Mental Health General

Clinical Skills

Disease and Condition
Management

Safety

Advanced Clinical Skills

Disease and Condition
Management

Skilled Nursing Regulatory
Skilled Nursing Leadership
Departmental Specialty

Departmental Specialty

Clinical Skills
OSHA Requirements

0.5

1.5

1.25
1.5

1.25
1.25
0.75

0.5

0.5

1.5

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.5

1.25

1.25

0.75

2.25

0.75

1.25

1.25

1.25



REL-HHS-0-SPREV

REL-RED-M7A

REL-RED-L2G-1

REL-RED-L2G-2

REL-SC-0-SNR-QISS12

REL-RED-L2C

REL-SRC-0-TC

REL-SRC-0-UADD

REL-HOS-0-UIPCCP

REL-C2L-USS-24310

REL-RED-L2A

Suicide Prevention
The Elder Justice Act

The PPS RUGS-IV System Part 1

The PPS RUGS-IV System Part 2

The Quality Indicator Survey - Stage 1 and 2

The RAI Assessment Framework
Transitions of Care

Understanding Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia

Understanding the IDG, the Plan of Care, Conditions of Participation

What is Dementia?

Working in the Medicare RAI System

Behavioral Health General

Regulatory

Skilled Nursing MDS
Fundamentals
Skilled Nursing MDS
Fundamentals

Skilled Nursing Regulatory
Skilled Nursing MDS
Fundamentals

Advanced Clinical Skills

Disease and Condition
Management

Hospice Operations

Disease and Condition
Management

Skilled Nursing MDS
Fundamentals

0.5

1.25

1.5

1.25

1.25

0.5

0.75



