Code	Name	Category	Clock Hour(s) of Continuing Education Credit
REL-SC-0-CM-ACA	About Choking and Aspiration	Disease and Condition Management	0.75
REL-SRC-0-AD	About Diabetes	Disease and Condition Management	1
REL-SRC-0-AS	About Stroke	Disease and Condition Management	1
REL-RED-M2B	Adverse Incidents	Safety	1.25
REL-HHS-0-AD	Alzheimer's Disease	Older Adults	1.5
REL-SRC-0-ADRDHCIT	Alzheimer's Disease & Related Disorders: Handle with Care - Intensive Training	Disease and Condition Management	2
REL-SRC-0-BHOOA-V2	Behavioral Health Options for Older Adults	Disease and Condition Management	1
REL-RED-M1C	California Law - Reporting Elder and Dependent Adult Abuse	State - Specific	0.75
REL-CH-0-CARDPCI	Cardiovascular Pathophysiology, Complications, and Interventions	Medical and Dental	1
REL-RED-L2F	Care Planning and Implementation	Skilled Nursing MDS Fundamentals	1.5
REL-RED-K2A	Caring for the Elderly	Clinical Skills	1
REL-RED-J2L	Challenging Behaviors in Dementia Care	Disease and Condition Management	1.25
REL-RED-K1A	Changing the Culture in Nursing Homes	Clinical Skills	1
REL-CH-0-CPSTT	Chest Pain Symptoms, Tests, and Treatments	Medical and Dental	1
REL-SRC-0-CD	Clostridium Difficile	Advanced Clinical Skills	1
REL-C2L-1457AD	Common Respiratory Disorders	Therapy	1.5
REL-C2L-USS-24340	Communicating with Older Adults with Dementia	Hospice Clinical	1
REL-C2L-1130	Critical Issues in Aging and Sexuality for Long-Term Care Professionals	Regulatory	1
REL-RED-D3A	Customer Service in Assisted Living Dining Rooms	Assisted Living Soft Skills	1.25
REL-RED-L2H	Documentation that Prevents Fraud and Abuse	Skilled Nursing MDS Fundamentals	1
REL-C2L-USS-6000	Empowering Residents through ADLs	Skilled Nursing Clinical Skills	0.5
REL-C2L-1217	End of Life Series: Ethical Considerations for Palliative Care	Home Health Compliance	1
REL-SC-0-EOL-ELSSCPC	End of Life Series: Symptom Control in Palliative Care	End of Life Palliative Care	1.75
REL-SC-0-LEAD-EDE	Enhancing the Dining Experience	Skilled Nursing Departmental Specialty	1
REL-SRC-0-EYAP	Enriching Your Activities Program	Skilled Nursing Departmental Specialty	1
REL-C2L-1058	Ergonomics and Body Mechanics	Therapy	1
REL-RED-J2N	Ethical Considerations in Dementia Care	Disease and Condition Management	1.25
REL-SC-0-LEAD-EDMSC	Ethical Decision Making in Senior Care	Skilled Nursing Compliance	0.5
REL-C2L-1313AD	Ethics and Boundaries in Healthcare (1313AD)	Therapy	1.5
REL-C2L-1167	Ethics for Licensed Nursing Home Administrators	Skilled Nursing Compliance	1.5
REL-SRC-0-FSQRS	Five-Star Quality Rating System	Advanced Leadership	1
REL-HHS-0-GL	Grief and Loss	Mental Health General	1

REL-C2L-1198	Hepatitis: The ABCs	Home Health Disease and Condition Management	3
REL-SRC-0-HHCEPO	Home Health: Coverage, Eligibility, and Physician Orders	Home Health Regulatory	1
REL-SC-0-HOS-HC-MPPCP	Hospice Care - Managing Pain from a Palliative Care Perspective	End of Life Palliative Care	1
REL-SRC-0-HLTCRR	Hospice in Long Term Care: Regulatory Requirements	Hospice Clinical	0.5
REL-HHS-0-IPDCAAN	Identifying and Preventing Dependent Adult Abuse and Neglect	Compliance/Safety-HHS	1
REL-RED-L2D	Increasing Resident Voice	Skilled Nursing MDS Fundamentals	1.5
REL-C2L-1392	Interviewing for MDS 3.0 Resident Assessment	Skilled Nursing Regulatory	1
REL-RED-T4A	Leadership and Human Behavior	Leadership	1.25
REL-SC-0-LLTC2	Leadership in Long-Term Care: The How	Advanced Leadership	1.5
REL-SC-0-LLTC1	Leadership in Long-Term Care: The Why	Advanced Leadership	1.25
REL-RED-T5A	Leadership Styles and Team Building	Leadership	1.25
REL-SRC-0-LAD	Legal Aspects of Documentation	Regulatory	0.75
REL-SC-0-LEAD-LMLTC-IC	Linen Management in Long Term Care: Inventory and Control	Departmental Specialty	0.5
REL-SC-0-LEAD-LMLTC- WDC	Linen Management in Long Term Care: The Wash and Drying Cycle	Departmental Specialty	0.5
REL-SRC-0-MOLTC	Maintenance Operations in Long-Term Care	Departmental Specialty	1
REL-PAL-0-MPSUNI	Management of Pain & Symptoms Using Non-Pharmacologic Interventions	Palliative Care	1.5
REL-RED-L2B	Managing the RAI Framework for Success	Skilled Nursing MDS Fundamentals	1.25
REL-C2L-1101	Medical Errors Prevention	Safety	1
REL-RED-L2J	Medical Necessity	Therapy Org	1.25
REL-RT-0-RN588A	Motivational Interviewing in Health Care: A Focus on Language	Therapy	1.25
REL-RT-0-RN588C	Motivational Interviewing in Health Care: The Building Blocks of the Process and The Art of Sharing	Therapy	1.5
REL-RT-0-RN588B	Motivational Interviewing in Health Care: The 'Spirit' and Core Skills of Motivational Interviewing	Therapy	1.25
REL-ALL-0-MDRO	Multi-drug Resistant Organisms (MDROs)	Compliance/Safety	1
REL-HHS-0-OPD	Overview of Personality Disorders	Mental Health General	1
REL-SRC-0-OAP	Overview of the Aging Process	Clinical Skills	1.25
REL-SRC-0-PAM	Pain Assessment and Management	Disease and Condition Management	0.75
REL-RED-J5B	Preventing Medical Errors in Senior Care Facilities	Safety	2.25
REL-SRC-0-PRLTC	Preventing Rehospitalizations in Long-Term Care	Advanced Clinical Skills	1
REL-C2L-USS-24320	Providing High Quality Dementia Care - An Overview	Disease and Condition Management	0.75
REL-SRC-0-RRBSC	Resident-to-Resident Bullying in Senior Care	Skilled Nursing Regulatory	1
REL-C2L-1375AD	Role of the New Administrator in Long-Term Care	Skilled Nursing Leadership	1.25
REL-RED-D1B	Safe Food Handling Part I	Departmental Specialty	1.25
REL-RED-D1A	Safe Food Handling Part II	Departmental Specialty	1.25
REL-SRC-0-SCP	SBAR – Communication with Purpose	Clinical Skills	1
REL-C2L-1257	Sharps: Needlestick Injury Prevention and Response	OSHA Requirements	1

REL-HHS-0-SPREV	Suicide Prevention	Behavioral Health General	1.5
REL-RED-M7A	The Elder Justice Act	Regulatory	1
REL-RED-L2G-1	The PPS RUGS-IV System Part 1	Skilled Nursing MDS Fundamentals	0.5
REL-RED-L2G-2	The PPS RUGS-IV System Part 2	Skilled Nursing MDS Fundamentals	1.25
REL-SC-0-SNR-QISS12	The Quality Indicator Survey - Stage 1 and 2	Skilled Nursing Regulatory	1
REL-RED-L2C	The RAI Assessment Framework	Skilled Nursing MDS Fundamentals	1.5
REL-SRC-0-TC	Transitions of Care	Advanced Clinical Skills	1
REL-SRC-0-UADD	Understanding Alzheimer's Disease and Dementia	Disease and Condition Management	1.25
REL-HOS-0-UIPCCP	Understanding the IDG, the Plan of Care, Conditions of Participation	Hospice Operations	1.25
REL-C2L-USS-24310	What is Dementia?	Disease and Condition Management	0.5
REL-RED-L2A	Working in the Medicare RAI System	Skilled Nursing MDS Fundamentals	0.75